CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHING & SAWING
UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Date: 9/7/17
Contract Number: 3988

Branch: Engineering Division

Change Order Number:_1

Contractor: State Contractors, Inc.

Amount of original contract ... $236,965.00
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ..........ccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeen $236,965.00

Description of change:
Quantity in contract bid items were increased to complete additional concrete work. Additional pavement
replacement work was completed at the intersection of Moreland and St. Paul, and on Northview Rd.:

- Bid Item 1 — add 6000 sq ft of 8” concrete pavement patching @ $6.70/sq ft.... $40,200.00
- Bid Item 2 — add 1000 sq ft of 8” concrete pavement patching HMA

overlay @ $14.00/Sq ft ..coeoeeieieeeeee e $14,000.00
- Bid Item 3 — add concrete sawing 8” in depth by 1400 lin ft @$2.00/lin ft.............. $2,800.00
- Bid Item 4 — increase concrete curb and gutter by 176 lin ft @$50.00/lin ft $8,800.00
- Bid Item 5 — reduction by 2025 drilled tie bars @$4.50 €a........c.cccceevveiieeiirnnnnne. ($911.25)

In order to complete a permanent repair at the intersection of Grand and Wisconsin, pavement
milling and asphalt paving was required to be added to this project. The cost for this additional work
has been billed and paid for by the utility company that caused the pavement to need repair.

- Extra 1 — hot mix asphalt paving Wisconsin and Grand 7000 sq ft......... $33,390.00

Amount of this Change Order ............coccuiiiiiiiie e $ 98,278.75
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order.........ccccccvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, $335,243.75
City of Waukesha Date

Director of Public Works

Contractor Date
State Contractors, Inc.



